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How to Read the Data: 

1) The Highest Open Interest (OI) in CE (Calls) denotes that the stock has a strong Resistance 

at that level. 

 

- E.g. – If ASIANPAINT has Highest OI at 2600 CE strike; it means 2600 level is a Stiff Resistance 

for the stock.  

 

2) The Highest Open Interest (OI) in PE (Puts) denotes that the stock has a strong Support at 

that level. 

 

- E.g. – If ASIANPAINT has Highest OI at 2400 PE strike; it means 2400 is a Strong Support for the 

stock. 

 

3) The Highest Addition & Liquidation in CE OI denotes whether the stock can witness buying 

or see selling. 

 

- E.g. – If ASIANPAINT saw Highest OI Addition at 2700 CE strike and Liquidation at 2600 CE 

strike; it means that the stock can witness a breakout of 2600 as writers are moving higher and 

stock can move towards 2700. Alternatively if the Highest OI Addition if at 2400 CE strike and 

Liquidation at 2600 CE strike; it means that the stock can witness selling and move towards 

2400 levels as writers are writing lower strike CE’s. 

 

4) The Highest Addition in PE OI denotes whether the stock can witness buying or see selling. 

 

- E.g. – If ASIANPAINT saw Highest OI Addition at 2300 PE strike and Liquidation in 2400 PE 

Strikes; it means that the stock can witness a breakdown of 2400 and move towards 2300 as 

writers are writing lower strikes in fear of further selling in stock. Alternatively if the Highest 

OI Addition if at 2600 PE strike and Liquidation in 2400 PE Strike; it means that the stock can 

witness buying and move towards 2600 levels as writers feel confident of a rise in stock and 

hence are writing higher strike Puts. 

 

5) This Data when used in entirety can help ascertain the Signals of reliable stock moves. 

(Note: CMP of ASIANPAINT is taken as 2500 for better explanation in all examples) 
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

360ONE 1200 1200 1200 1060 1240 1120 1137

ABB 5300 5200 5000 4550 6000 4550 4968

ABCAPITAL 385 350 390 350 390 345 352

ADANIENSOL 1100 1000 950 880 1020 900 936

ADANIENT 2300 2200 2300 2000 2400 2160 2160

ADANIGREEN 1100 900 950 880 1000 900 940

ADANIPORTS 1500 1440 1520 1300 1600 1320 1434

ALKEM 6000 5700 6500 5700 6000 5800 5868

AMBER 7000 6000 6200 5700 6700 6000 6165

AMBUJACEM 550 550 530 530 560 550 539

ANGELONE 2500 2200 2550 2400 2700 2100 2437

APLAPOLLO 2000 1900 1900 1880 2000 1780 1907

APOLLOHOSP 7500 7000 7250 6850 7500 7350 7338

ASHOKLEY 190 170 187 175 210 180 185

ASIANPAINT 3000 2800 2920 2920 3000 2800 2891

ASTRAL 1500 1360 1500 1340 1460 1460 1443

AUBANK 1000 1000 1000 920 1080 1000 976

AUROPHARMA 1260 1200 1160 1100 1200 1130 1171

AXISBANK 1300 1300 1280 1290 1320 1300 1266

BAJAJ-AUTO 10000 9500 9700 9500 10400 9700 9557

BAJAJFINSV 2080 2000 2120 2000 2100 2020 2012

BAJFINANCE 1000 1000 1000 940 1100 900 952

BANDHANBNK 150 150 142.5 142.5 152.5 147.5 144

BANKBARODA 320 300 305 305 270 290 302

BANKINDIA 155 140 155 146 152 148 148

BDL 1600 1400 1560 1520 1760 1400 1527

BEL 420 400 420 415 445 400 414

BHARATFORG 1500 1460 1540 1440 1500 1400 1464

BHARTIARTL 2100 2000 2100 1720 2000 1940 2034

BHEL 300 260 270 240 305 250 266

BIOCON 400 370 370 365 400 375 378

BLUESTARCO 1900 1700 2000 1680 1880 1720 1797

BOSCHLTD 40000 36000 41500 37000 39000 36500 37925

BPCL 380 350 360 335 400 360 356

BRITANNIA 6300 6000 6000 5800 6300 5900 5940

BSE 2900 2700 3100 2850 2800 2500 2839

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Additions Liquidations

CMP
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

CAMS 750 700 710 700 840 680 714

CANBK 155 150 155 140 153 146 151

CDSL 1500 1400 1480 1400 1600 1280 1425

CGPOWER 700 650 600 550 660 560 582

CHOLAFIN 1720 1600 1720 1600 2000 1660 1708

CIPLA 1500 1500 1500 1400 1460 1460 1448

COALINDIA 430 400 435 425 440 430 430

COFORGE 1700 1600 1820 1720 1900 1500 1712

COLPAL 2200 2100 2100 2020 2240 2040 2113

CONCOR 600 520 570 485 600 520 518

CROMPTON 260 260 260 237.5 290 245 253

CUMMINSIND 4500 4200 4300 4150 4200 4300 3988

DABUR 550 500 545 525 560 510 523

DALBHARAT 2200 2100 2140 2120 2200 1980 2114

DELHIVERY 420 370 410 370 390 360 399

DIVISLAB 7000 6200 6700 6000 7200 6200 6442

DIXON 13000 11000 12000 9500 15000 11000 11282

DLF 700 700 660 640 800 660 654

DMART 4000 3800 4500 3900 3800 3400 3835

DRREDDY 1260 1200 1200 1080 1280 1210 1194

EICHERMOT 7800 7000 7800 6850 7550 7200 7413

ETERNAL 300 280 305 290 290 350 295

EXIDEIND 380 360 380 325 400 330 347

FEDERALBNK 270 260 250 245 275 260 250

FORTIS 1000 900 950 850 940 880 910

GAIL 175 160 175 155 168 160 166

GLENMARK 2100 1940 2000 1960 2140 2000 2009

GMRAIRPORT 110 98 105 100 115 105 100

GODREJCP 1300 1200 1300 1110 1260 1120 1240

GODREJPROP 2000 1900 2000 1800 2140 1840 1886

GRASIM 2900 2800 2940 2700 2880 2800 2783

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Aditions Liquidations

CMP
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Aditions Liquidations CMP

CE PE CE PE CE PE

HAL 4500 4400 4500 4500 5000 4400 4457

HAVELLS 1500 1420 1460 1360 1500 1380 1433

HCLTECH 1700 1600 1700 1640 1660 1540 1659

HDFCAMC 2700 2400 2500 2400 2720 2500 2492

HDFCBANK 1000 900 950 900 990 970 941

HDFCLIFE 780 750 750 690 850 760 751

HEROMOTOCO 6000 5800 5750 5750 6300 6000 5746

HINDALCO 1000 900 1060 930 920 870 937

HINDPETRO 500 450 440 420 470 450 449

HINDUNILVR 2440 2300 2440 2400 2340 2360 2394

HINDZINC 650 600 635 635 600 600 632

HUDCO 230 210 225 202.5 250 200 216

ICICIBANK 1450 1400 1450 1380 1400 1300 1438

ICICIGI 2000 1800 1900 1800 2240 1960 1884

ICICIPRULI 700 620 700 650 660 550 685

IDEA 12 11 11 11 14 12 11

IDFCFIRSTB 90 85 85 76 96 83 83

IEX 160 140 145 125 150 140 141

IIFL 670 640 650 590 700 570 640

INDHOTEL 700 700 700 675 740 700 680

INDIANB 900 800 870 800 880 850 821

INDIGO 5100 4500 4900 4750 5600 5000 4774

INDUSINDBK 900 900 940 930 900 900 911

INDUSTOWER 450 420 450 415 480 420 428

INFY 1700 1600 1600 1600 1800 1620 1604

INOXWIND 125 115 112.5 112.5 130 120 116

IOC 170 160 157 158 170 150 158

IRCTC 700 700 630 600 720 680 629

IREDA 150 140 138 138 150 140 140

IRFC 140 130 123 115 140 116 122

SUZLON 60 54 51 45 60 48 49

ITC 350 350 340 332.5 400 345 335

Highest OIFO SCRIPTS
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

JINDALSTEL 1100 1000 1030 960 1000 1000 1015

JIOFIN 300 290 300 285 325 290 286

JSWENERGY 530 530 520 460 540 470 495

JSWSTEEL 1200 1100 1300 1130 1200 1100 1179

JUBLFOOD 600 560 580 490 600 500 528

KALYANKJIL 530 480 505 480 580 505 495

KAYNES 4000 4000 4000 3600 4500 3300 3705

KEI 4500 4200 4300 4000 4600 4300 4330

KFINTECH 1100 1000 1100 980 1160 1060 1029

KOTAKBANK 2200 2100 2140 2140 2200 2000 2136

KPITTECH 1300 1110 1170 1060 1300 1100 1174

LAURUSLABS 1100 1050 1100 1000 1160 1100 1061

LICHSGFIN 540 520 545 500 530 520 523

LICI 900 830 840 780 1000 830 832

LODHA 1120 1000 1100 960 1200 980 1075

LT 4200 4000 3960 3900 4160 3960 3896

LTF 300 300 300 275 330 302.5 289

LTIM 6850 5450 6400 6100 6300 5800 6111

LUPIN 2200 2100 2200 2040 2300 2160 2180

M&M 3800 3600 3850 3450 3950 3700 3668

MANAPPURAM 310 280 360 307.5 310 250 308

MANKIND 2300 2200 2450 2080 2300 2150 2214

MARICO 785 740 785 670 765 750 757

MARUTI 17000 16500 17000 16500 18800 14000 16435

MAXHEALTH 1100 1040 1080 960 1060 940 1029

MAZDOCK 2600 2500 2500 2400 2700 2450 2485

MCX 2400 2200 2300 2300 2260 2160 2295

MFSL 1840 1620 1740 1560 1820 1600 1653

MOTHERSON 125 120 122 103 130 105 115

MPHASIS 3000 2800 2900 2850 2950 2600 2876

MUTHOOTFIN 4000 3800 3950 3950 3850 3850 3930

NATIONALUM 360 300 357.5 370 350 340 358

NAUKRI 1500 1280 1300 1240 1340 1260 1332

NUVAMA 1500 1400 1480 1300 1600 1400 1424

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Aditions Liquidations

CMP
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

NBCC 120 110 110 105 127 103 106

NESTLEIND 1340 1300 1320 1240 1310 1270 1320

NHPC 90 80 85 76 84 81 81

NMDC 85 80 82 80 90 78 82

NTPC 360 380 345 325 380 340 338

NYKAA 270 260 265 235 290 250 256

OBEROIRLTY 1740 1640 1640 1640 1660 1580 1655

OFSS 8000 7500 7700 7600 9000 7300 7698

OIL 450 430 500 430 480 405 447

ONGC 240 240 247.5 240 235 232 244

PAGEIND 37000 35000 34500 33000 39000 35500 34615

PATANJALI 600 520 600 510 610 570 546

PAYTM 1300 1300 1340 1200 1420 1120 1282

PERSISTENT 6500 6000 6400 5900 7000 5500 6351

PETRONET 300 265 300 267.5 292.5 282.5 288

PFC 380 350 370 370 400 350 370

PGEL 620 590 620 560 680 600 593

PHOENIXLTD 2000 1780 1980 1780 2080 2000 1901

PIDILITIND 1500 1500 1500 1500 1540 1480 1500

PIIND 3300 3200 3600 3000 3300 3100 3265

PNB 130 120 124 116 125 120 125

PNBHOUSING 1000 950 1000 910 1080 940 971

POLICYBZR 1800 1740 1640 1540 1940 1700 1642

POLYCAB 8000 7500 7200 7500 7800 7700 7552

POWERGRID 280 250 270 242.5 280 250 259

PPLPHARMA 190 180 185 157.5 200 165 168

PRESTIGE 1640 1440 1500 1360 1660 1500 1519

RBLBANK 320 300 310 295 320 310 306

RECLTD 400 360 370 367.5 405 360 367

RELIANCE 1600 1500 1500 1350 1600 1500 1454

RVNL 400 300 345 325 330 360 328

SAIL 150 140 120 134 150 145 148

SBICARD 900 800 850 850 940 860 858

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Aditions Liquidations

CMP
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

SBILIFE 2140 2100 2220 2040 2160 2100 2087

SBIN 1050 1000 1030 1000 1020 920 1029

SHREECEM 30000 26000 27250 26000 26750 27500 27255

SHRIRAMFIN 1000 900 990 800 970 980 980

SIEMENS 3100 2800 3000 2750 3250 2950 2951

SOLARINDS 14000 12000 14000 12700 14500 11500 12708

SONACOMS 500 460 460 430 520 465 459

SRF 3100 3050 3200 2860 3020 2900 3041

SUNPHARMA 1800 1600 1730 1730 1780 1760 1735

SUPREMEIND 3600 3300 3500 3250 3900 2500 3478

SYNGENE 680 630 660 590 670 660 632

TATACONSUM 1220 1080 1220 1060 1200 1180 1190

TATAELXSI 6000 5500 6000 5700 5700 5300 5804

TMPV 370 330 370 345 400 370 350

TATAPOWER 400 380 370 365 400 360 369

TATASTEEL 190 180 185 190 181 175 183

TATATECH 700 650 660 590 680 640 663

TCS 3300 3200 3120 3220 3500 3000 3220

TECHM 1620 1600 1620 1600 1580 1460 1617

TIINDIA 2600 2500 2600 2280 2800 2400 2390

TITAN 4300 4000 4240 4240 4200 3600 4242

TORNTPHARM 4200 3800 4200 3800 4300 3600 3952

TORNTPOWER 1400 1260 1420 1260 1480 1400 1346

TRENT 4200 4000 4200 3700 5000 4000 3927

TVSMOTOR 3900 3500 3700 3650 4100 3700 3765

ULTRACEMCO 12200 11500 12700 12000 11900 11800 12065

UNIONBANK 170 160 167.5 150 160 155 167

UNITDSPR 1440 1400 1320 1320 1500 1330 1316

UNOMINDA 1400 1200 1200 1120 1360 1220 1203

UPL 800 800 800 690 790 780 776

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Aditions Liquidations

CMP
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CE PE CE PE CE PE

VBL 500 475 560 470 510 480 502

VEDL 640 600 640 640 630 580 637

VOLTAS 1500 1400 1540 1440 1600 1400 1467

WIPRO 265 260 275 270 270 262.5 262

YESBANK 24 22 24 19 28 21 23

ZYDUSLIFE 940 900 900 900 930 910 902

FO SCRIPTS
Highest OI Aditions Liquidations

CMP
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